ORDINANCE NO. 431

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND CREATING THE POSITION AND OFFICE OF DAY MARSHAL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, FIXING THE SALARY THEREOF AND SETTING FORTH THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF SAID OFFICER.

The City Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as follows:

SECTION I. There is hereby created in the City of Kirkland the position of Day Marshal.

SECTION II. The salary of said Day Marshal shall be the sum of seventy-five dollars (\$75.00) per month.

- SECTION III. The powers and duties of the said Day Marshal shall be as follows:
 - (1) He shall have the full power of arrest that all peace officers in the cities of the third class possess.
 - (2) He shall regulate the parking of vehicles in the City of Kirkland in accord with the traffic code of the City of Kirkland and the rules and regulations established by the Mayor and other authorized officers of the City of Kirkland.
 - (3) He shall be subordinate to and shall follow the instructions of the Mayor and the Chief of Police.
 - (4) He shall be on duty in the City of Kirkland, at such times as the Mayor or the Chief of Police shall designate and instruct.
- SECTION IV. All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are herewith repealed and especially any ordinance or ordinances relating to the office or powers or duties of a day marshal in the City of Kirkland.

Passed by the Council of the City of Kirkland this <u>17</u>day of February, 1939.

I. H. Jaycox. Mayor

Attest: With W. B. Wittenmyer, Clerk.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true . wrect copy of an Ordinance of the <u>leity</u> of <u>Kinstlan</u> and that the same was published on posted according to law, said Ordinance being No1431 and entitled "An Ordinance as above WB Withum Molecular

Repealed by Ord #71